FORM	ress Mail Label # EM145970229US PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO	) <del>[</del> ] [	COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
1-31-9	•							
T≀ ₩	ab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ PATEN	19	ONLI	B10-26177US <b>▼</b>				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of	receiving party(ies):				
•	JAY R. GOETZ and EDGAR R. MALLISON		Name: Honeyweli Ir	nc.				
			Internal Address: Ho	oneywell Plaza,				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 区 No		M	N12-8251				
3.	Nature of conveyance:							
·	Assignment		Street Address: P.0	O. Box 524				
:	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name							
	□ Other		City: Minneapolis	State: MN ZIP: 55440				
Exe	ecution Date: February 10/11, 2000		-	ss(es) attached? □ Yes 区 No				
		<u>-</u>		1 101				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/475,755							
	If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the e	execution date of the application	cation is:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/475,755		B. Patent No. (s)					
	 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of application	ons and patents involved:				
	Name: Kris T. Fredrick							
	Internal Address: Honeywell Inc.	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	) \$40.00				
	Honeywell Plaza,		□ Enclosed					
	MN12-8251	7		e charged to deposit account				
	Street Address: P.O. Box 524	8.	Deposit account num	ber:				
	<u> </u>		08-2727					
 	City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55440							
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
<u> </u>	·							
	1							
9.	Statement and signature.							
  -	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	KRIS T. FREDRICK	1L	1/1/	2-15-00				
	Name of Person Signing		Signáture	Date				
	Total number of pages of attache	ed co	nvevance document (inc	cluding attachments): 2				
	FOR HOLLON OF PASSAGE AND							

PATENT REEL: 010421 FRAME: 0522

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JAY R. GOETZ of DEEPHAVEN, County of HENNEPIN, and State of MINNESOTA, and EDGAR R. MALLISON of WAYZATA, County of HENNEPIN, and State of MINNESOTA have invented certain new and useful improvements in POSITION DETECTION APPARATUS WITH DISTRIBUTED BRIDGE SENSOR for which an application has been filed for Letters Patent of the United States, serial # 09/475,755, said application having been executed on the 31st day of December 1999 and

Whereas, Honeywell Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at Honeywell Plaza, Minnesota 55408 U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to us paid by the said Honeywell Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Honeywell Inc., its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

PATENT REEL: 010421 FRAME: 0523

Date £	Eboury 10	. 2 000 	Jay R. GOETZ
State of	Minnesota	_)	
County of	Hennepin	) 3000	
On this known to be the same as his free	day of tube person described in and act and deed.  COLLEEN SUE DUP NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31	DNT	me personally appeared JAY R. GOETZ, to me g instrument and acknowledged that he executed the  Laclus Sup Dubart  Notary Public, County Hemsel.  State of Monney 131/65
Date Fel	11	2000 , <del>19</del>	Elga R Mallyan EDGAR R. MALLISON
State of	_	: ) : )ss.	
County of	Hennepin	:) : 2000	
On this known to be the his free act and o	person described in and w decd.	ho executed the foregoing i	me personally appeared <b>EDGAR R. MALLISON</b> , to minstrument and acknowledged that he executed the same a
		· ·	Caller Sur DerPort
William V	COLLEEN SUE NOTARY PU MINNESO My Commission Expires	BLIC TA	Notary Public, - County Henreps: State of Menrosche My Commission Expires 1/31/05 My Commission Expires

Doc:Assign-J

**RECORDED: 02/15/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010421 FRAME 105245